

# **Public Works Department**

Operations Division 5310 Municipal Ave Kansas City, Missouri 64120 (816) 513-9841 Fax (816) 513-9877

November 18, 2022

### REGULATION NUMBERS 65519 THROUGH 65523 INSTALLATIONS

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Pursuant to the authority granted in paragraph (b) of Section 70-38 of the "Code of General Ordinances of Kansas City, Missouri" and subject to the provisions thereof, traffic regulations are hereby made and adopted as follows:

All vehicular traffic shall **Stop** before entering the following intersection(s) and shall be added to the list as contained in **Section 70-335**:

Regulation Number	<b>Location</b>	<b>Direction of Restriction</b>
65519	Newton Avenue and 9th Street	Eastbound and Westbound
65520	Wyandotte Street and 19 <sup>th</sup> Street	Northbound, Southbound, Eastbound, and Westbound

The driver of a vehicle shall <u>Yield The Right-of Way</u> to all vehicles approaching the following intersection(s) (in the direction bound as indicated) when Yields are in place, and shall be added to the list as contained in <u>Section 70-335</u>:

Number	Location	<b>Direction of Restriction</b>
65521	Evanston Avenue and Overton Avenue	Westbound

<u>Parking</u> for longer than the <u>Time Limit</u>, as indicated below, during the hours and/or days indicated shall be prohibited. The time limit and effective hours and/or days shall be added to the list as contained in **Section 70-531**:

## Regulation

Number	<u>Location</u>	<u>Restriction</u>
65522	Grand Boulevard, east side, from Missouri Avenue to Independence Avenue	Two Hour Parking

<u>Trucks</u>, a the location(s) indicated below, shall be prohibited. This prohibition shall be added to the list as contained in <u>Sec. 70-916</u>.

### Regulation

Number	<u>Location</u>	Restriction
65523	87 <sup>th</sup> Street, from Blue Parkway to Rhinehart Road	No Through Truck Traffic

The locations affected by the above regulations will be marked in accordance with standards prescribed in the "Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices for Streets and Highways" and said regulations shall become effective five days after publication in The Daily Record.

Michael Shaw Director of Public Works

MS: JW:MK

ce: Mayor and Council City Clerk's Office

> Traffic Division; Police Department The Daily Record (for publication)